state of the Louisiana

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

JEFF LANDRY, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA, TO: <u>HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK</u>

WHEREAS, it appears by the annexed application for requisition and copies of APPLICATION FOR REQUISITION, PROSECUTOR'S AFFIDAVIT WITH PROBABLE CAUSE ORDER, CROSS CERTIFICATION, INDICTMENT, ARREST WARRANT AND AFFIDAVIT, IDENTIFICATION MATERIALS, AND RELEVANT STATUTE, which I certify are authentic and duly authenticated in accordance with the laws of the State of Louisiana, that under the laws of this State, MARGARET D. CARPENTER stands CHARGED with the crime(s) of CRIMINAL ABORTION BY MEANS OF ABORTION-INDUCING DRUGS, and it has been represented, and is satisfactorily shown to me, that the accused was present in this State at the time of the commission of said crime, and fled from the justice of this State, and has taken refuge, and can presently be found at

and

Now, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the United States and the laws of the State of Louisiana and the laws of the State of New York, I do hereby respectfully demand that the above-named fugitive from justice be arrested and secured and delivered to, WEST BATON ROUGE SHERIFF JEFF BERGERON, AND ONE/OR THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED FEMALE AGENT(S) OF THE PARISH OF WEST BATON ROUGE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, as the proper person(s) appointed as agent(s) of the State of Louisiana, who is hereby authorized to receive, convey, and transport said fugitive to this State, here to be dealt with according to law.

1

By the Governor:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand officially and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of Louisiana in the City of Baton Rouge on this 11th day of February 2025.

Jeff Landry, Governor

Manty Landry Ser Fandry every of State

state of a futurisiana

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

AGENT'S COMMISSION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

I, JEFF LANDRY, GOVERNOR, hereby appoint WEST BATON ROUGE SHERIFF JEFF BERGERON, AND ONE/OR THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED FEMALE AGENT(S) OF THE PARISH OF WEST BATON ROUGE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, as the agent(s) of the State of Louisiana to receive MARGARET D. CARPENTER, fugitive from justice, from the appropriate authorities of the State of NEW YORK and convey said fugitive to WEST BATON ROUGE SHERIFF JEFF BERGERON, AND ONE/OR THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED FEMALE AGENT(S) OF THE PARISH OF WEST BATON ROUGE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, there to be dealt with according to law. The fugitive stands CHARGED with the crime(s) of CRIMINAL ABORTION BY MEANS OF ABORTION-INDUCING DRUGS.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of State, at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 11th of February 2025.

Jeff Landry, Governor

By the Governor: